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1. Question: How many fire extinguishers? Specs state to furnish and install as called for
on plans.

1. Answer: Provide 50 fire extinguishers and built in cabinets. Locate as directed in
building 3 and other buildings.

2. Question: How many interior signs? Plan schedule states 2 @ each restroom but specs state as
indicated on the drawings. Problem is there are two types of signs shown on the drawings.

2. Answer: See table on A7 for quantity of signs.
3. Question: Is ceiling grid being demo’d?

3. Answer: Demolish existing suspended ceiling complete including grid. Provide new
suspended ceiling complete in areas noted "Lay-in"' on finish schedule on A6.

4. Question: Two sizes of backer board. Which is correct, 1/2” or 51877

4. Answer: All backer board shall be 5/8" in thickness.

5. Question: Are we to assume drywall is installed under the ACT? Demo notes #7 & 9.

5. Answer: Provide 5/8' gypsum attached to existing framing entire second floor ceiling.
Tape, fire caulk, and prime gypsum. This ceiling only serves as a moisture and air

barrier between the attic and the building.

6. Question: Rigid insulation. There are two sizes shown. Plans are 1 }2” & specs call for 2”.
Which is correct?

6. Answer: All rigid insulation shall be 2" thick .

7. Question: Are we furnishing and installing projection screens and projectors? Drawings
show motorized, typical. If so, how many?

7. Answer: Quantity of projection screens is indicated on the drawings.
8. Question: 16403 3.1.3.6 refers to MC cable; are we allowed to use it?

8. Answer: MC cable is not allowed.



9. Question: Amendment #2, Note #8 states to provide new underground pipe. The specs do not
include a pre-insulated pipe spec.

9. Answer: Underground piping shall be factory designed piping system with schedule

80 steel carrier with steel conduit. Insulation shall be 3" thick cellular glass. Coat conduit
with epoxy paint.



